
Carrie Abernathy, CMP, CEM, CSEP
Vice President,  
Thought Leadership & Strategy
Convenience Distribution Association
11311 Sunset Hills Road
Reston, VA 20190
703.208.3358
carriea@cdaweb.net

Angie Ahrens, CMP
Vice President of Event Operations
Leadercast
702 Old Peachtree Road NW
Suwanee, GA 30024
877.225.3311
angie.ahrens@leadercast.com

Ramon Alvero
Vice President
Solomon & Associates  
Event Management
2377 Main Street, Suite E
Glastonbury, CT 06033
860.629.0851
ralvero@saeventmgmt.com

Phil Andrews
Chief Executive Officer
USA Weightlifting
1 Olympic Plaza
Colorado Springs, CO 80909
719.866.3386
phil.andrews@usaweightlifting.org

Irene Angelos
Vice President, Client Development
IMN Solutions
1110 N. Glebe Road, Suite 580
Arlington, VA 22201
410.561.9742
iangelos@imnsolutions.com

R.J. Apana
Director of Travel  
and Corporate Events
Apogee Physicians
2525 E. Camelback Road, Suite 1100
Phoenix, AZ 85016
602.778.3650
rj.apana@apogeephysicians.com

Scott Baum
Director of Meetings
National Association for  
Home Care & Hospice
228 Seventh Street, SE
Washington, DC 20003
202.547.7424
scott@nahc.org

Tamela Blalock, MTA, CMP, DES
Executive Director
Section on Women’s Health
8400 Westpark Drive, 2nd Floor
McLean, VA 22102
703.610.0224
tblalock@womenshealthapta.org

Stefanie Brown
Vice President,  
Education & Conferences
American Wind Energy Association
1501 M Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
202.580.6446
sbrown@awea.org

Betty Cartwright, CAE, CMP
Director, Meetings  
and Financial Services
AALAS
9190 Crestwyn Hills Drive
Memphis, TN 38125
901.754.8620
betty.cartwright@aalas.org

Liz Crawford
Senior Vice President,  
Tradeshows & Events
Recreation Vehicle  
Industry Association
1896 Preston White Drive
Reston, VA 20191
571.665.5889
lcrawford@rvia.org

Jane Dahlroth, CME, CMP-HC
Meetings, Conventions,  
& Exhibits Manager
American College of Medical 
Genetics & Genomics
5810 Kingstowne Center Drive,  
Suite 120-713
Alexandria, VA 22315
703.921.0333
jdahlroth@acmg.net

Melissa Ficek
Associate Director,  
Meetings and Conferences
American Association of Collegiate 
Registrars & Admissions Officers
1 Dupont Circle, NW, Suite 520
Washington, DC 20036
202.355.1042
ficekm@aacrao.org

Diana Forbes
Director of Meetings
American Public Works Association
1200 Main Street, Suite 1400
Kansas City, MO 64105
816.595.5242 ext. 3520
dforbes@apwa.net

Cheryl Gallagher, CMP
Director of Operations and Meetings
American Headache Society and 
American Migraine Foundation
19 Mantua Road
Mt. Royal, NJ O8061
856.423.7222 ext. 223
cgallagher@talley.com

Shelley Gardner
Director, Global Events
doTERRA
389 South 1300 West
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062
801.437.7950
slgardner@doterra.com

Kay Granath, CMP, CAE, IOM
Association Management Executive
6244 N. Nordica Avenue
Chicago, IL 60631
773.835.4764
kvgranath@gmail.com

Bobby Heard, MBA, CAE
Chief Operating Officer
ACEP - American College 
Emergency Physicians
4950 W. Royal Lane
Irving, TX 75063-2524
972.550.0911 ext. 3140
rheard@acep.org

Anne Martinez, CMP
Director of Meetings
American Podiatric  
Medical Association
9312 Old Georgetown Road
Bethesda, MD 20814-1621
301.581.9200
armartinez@apma.org

Christi Nam, CMP
Associate Director,  
Convention & Meetings
Ecological Society of America
1990 M Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036
202.833.8773 ext. 213
christi@esa.org

Char Shada, CMP
Director, Strategic Accounts
Experient
120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2150
Chicago, IL 60606
312.928.0925
char.shada@experient-inc.com

Gary Thuro
Vice President, Marketing and Sales
Solar Energy Trade Shows
225 Reinekers Lane, Suite 680
Alexandria, VA 22314
703.738.9481
gthuro@sets.solar

Emily Walker
Director, Meeting Services
Emergency Nurses Association
915 Lee Street
Des Plaines, IL 60016-6569
847.460.4000
emily.walker@ena.org

Kristin Yednock
Convention & Meeting Manager
National Communications 
Association
1765 N Street NW
Washington, DC 20036
202.534.1113
kyednock@natcom.org
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